Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

01/13/2012

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONL.	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Aluma Systems Inc.
Clarence Pang AU	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 5. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) December 8, 2011	_
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Concord
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Occupation of the Company of the Com
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L4K 1M8
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/377032 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. C.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter S. Gilster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C.	
Street Address: 10 South Broadway, Suite 2000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information
State: Missouri Zip: 63102	-
Phone Number: (314) 241-9090	Deposit Account Number 07-1985
Fax Number: (314) 345-4704	Authorized User Name Peter S. Gilster
Email Address: psg@greensfelder.com	Authorized User Name Peter S. Gilster 40. 0 0
9. Signature:	10 Jan. 2012 Date
/ Signature	Total number of pages including cover , ,
Peter S. Gilster, 25337	rotal number of pages including cover L

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Clarence Pang AU (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), whose full post office address is c/o Aluma Systems Inc., 55 Costa Road, Concord, Ontario, CANADA L4K 1M8, have invented an invention entitled CONCRETE FORMING PANEL for which an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (hereinafter "PCT Application") has been filed;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number, filing date and title of the PCT Application are as follows:

Serial No.:

PCT/CA2010/000860

Filing Date:

June 7, 2011

Title:

CONCRETE FORMING PANEL

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. National Phase application of the above application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has previously executed an assignment of the invention in favour of Aluma Systems Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), whose full post office address is 1811-66 Ave, Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA T6P 1M5;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the aforesaid ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto the aforesaid ASSIGNEE any and all of our right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, as described in said PCT Application, said invention, said PCT Application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, the aforesaid ASSIGNOR, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE.

The serial number and filing date of the said U.S. National Phase application not yet having been assigned, I, the aforesaid ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

95180-14 | Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0241

EXECUTED at CONCORD	this 8th of December, 2011.
	Clarence Pang AU

I, MATTHEW CALAMINICI, whose full post office address is 55 COSTA PD. CONCORD, ONTARIO, LYK 1H9 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Clarence Pang AU who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

(95180-14) MZ/kew

95180-14 | Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 01/13/2012